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Preferred Diabetic Supply List 
 
CareSource MyCare Ohio covers diabetic testing supplies for our members through their 
pharmacy benefit. The preferred product lines for blood glucose monitors and test strips are 
Abbott Diabetes. The preferred product lines for continuous glucose monitors (CGMs) are 
Abbott FreeStyle and Dexcom.  

The Preferred Diabetic Supply List (PDSL) was created to assist providers and members in 
selecting preferred blood glucose testing monitors and testing supplies. Updates to the PDSL 
are published periodically. Table 1 provides an updated list of all products on the PDSL. 

 

Table 1 – Preferred Diabetic Supply List (PDSL) for CareSource MyCare Ohio Members 
Abbott Diabetes Testing Products 

[Blood Glucose 
Monitor] [NDC] [Corresponding Blood 

Glucose Test Strip] [NDC] 
FREESTYLE LITE 
METER 99073070805 

FREESTYLE LITE TEST 
STRIPS 

99073070822 

FREESTYLE LITE 
METER NFRS 99073070804 99073070827 

FREESTYLE 
FREEDOM LITE 
METER 

99073071499 
99073071026  

99073070914  
FREESTYLE 
FREEDOM LITE 
NFRS 

99073070920 FREESTYLE LITE TEST 
STRIP NFRS 99073070819 

FREESTYLE 
INSULINX GLUCOSE 
SYS 

99073071143 

FREESTYLE INSULINX 
STRIP NFRS 99073071230 

FREESTYLE INSULINX 
TEST STRIPS 

99073071227 
99073071229 
99073071231 

Corresponding monitor 
non-preferred  FREESTYLE PREC NEO 

TEST STRIPS 

57599157701 
57599157904 
93815071579 
93815071577 

Corresponding monitor 
non-preferred  

FREESTYLE TEST STRIPS 
99073070792 
99073012101 
99073012050 

FREESTYLE TEST STRIPS 
NFRS 

99073012450 
99073012401 

  PRECISION XTRA 

93815098814 

PRECISION XTRA 

57599983804 
57599987705 
57599987805 
57599969405 

57599881401 

93815099694 
93815099877 
57599972804 
93815099838 

PRECISION XTRA 
MONITOR NFRS 

57599983701 

93815099695 
93815099728 
57599969504 
93815099878 
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[CGM Reader] [NDC] [Corresponding Sensor] [NDC] 

FREESTYLE LIBRE 
14 DAY READER 57599000200 FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY 

SENSOR 57599000101 

FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 
READER 57599080300 FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 

SENSOR 
57599080000 
57599083500 

FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 
READER  57599082000 

FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 
SENSOR 57599081800 

FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 PLUS 
SENSOR 57599084400 

Dexcom CGM Products 

 [CGM Receiver] [NDC] [Corresponding 
Sensor/Transmitter] [NDC] 

DEXCOM G6 
RECEIVER 08627009111 

DEXCOM G6 SENSOR 08627005303 

DEXCOM G6 TRANSMITTER 08627001601 
DEXCOM G7 
RECEIVER 08627007801 DEXCOM G7 SENSOR 08627007701 

  DEXCOM G7 15 DAY 
SENSOR 08627007901 

 

  Non-Preferred Diabetic Testing Supplies 
Blood glucose meters, test strips, and CGM systems not listed above will require prior 
authorization. Trial of a preferred product or a clinical reason why preferred system is unable 
to be used is required.  
 

  Pen Needles 
The preferred product lines for pen needles are BD and Novo brands. Non-preferred pen 
needles will require a formulary exception review. Trial of a preferred pen needle or a clinical 
reason why preferred pen needle is unable to be used is required. 
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