



Department of
Medicaid

Next Generation MyCare

CARESOURCE® MYCARE OHIO (HMO D-SNP)

JANUARY 1, 2026

Preferred Diabetic Supply List

CareSource MyCare Ohio covers diabetic testing supplies for our members through their pharmacy benefit. The preferred product lines for blood glucose monitors and test strips are Abbott Diabetes. The preferred product lines for continuous glucose monitors (CGMs) are Abbott FreeStyle and Dexcom.

The Preferred Diabetic Supply List (PDSL) was created to assist providers and members in selecting preferred blood glucose testing monitors and testing supplies. Updates to the PDSL are published periodically. Table 1 provides an updated list of all products on the PDSL.

Table 1 – Preferred Diabetic Supply List (PDSL) for CareSource MyCare Ohio Members

Abbott Diabetes Testing Products			
[Blood Glucose Monitor]	[NDC]	[Corresponding Blood Glucose Test Strip]	[NDC]
FREESTYLE LITE METER	99073070805		99073070822
FREESTYLE LITE METER NFRS	99073070804		99073070827
FREESTYLE FREEDOM LITE METER	99073071499		99073071026
	99073070914		
FREESTYLE FREEDOM LITE NFRS	99073070920	FREESTYLE LITE TEST STRIP NFRS	99073070819
FREESTYLE INSULINX GLUCOSE SYS	99073071143	FREESTYLE INSULINX STRIP NFRS	99073071230
		FREESTYLE INSULINX TEST STRIPS	99073071227 99073071229 99073071231
Corresponding monitor non-preferred		FREESTYLE PREC NEO TEST STRIPS	57599157701 57599157904 93815071579 93815071577
Corresponding monitor non-preferred		FREESTYLE TEST STRIPS	99073070792 99073012101 99073012050
		FREESTYLE TEST STRIPS NFRS	99073012450 99073012401
PRECISION XTRA	93815098814		57599983804 57599987705 57599987805 57599969405 93815099694 93815099877 57599972804 93815099838
	57599881401	PRECISION XTRA	93815099695 93815099728 57599969504 93815099878
PRECISION XTRA MONITOR NFRS	57599983701		



CARESOURCE® MYCARE OHIO (HMO D-SNP)

JANUARY 1, 2026

Abbott Testing Products			
[CGM Reader]	[NDC]	[Corresponding Sensor]	[NDC]
FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY READER	57599000200	FREESTYLE LIBRE 14 DAY SENSOR	57599000101
FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 READER	57599080300	FREESTYLE LIBRE 2 SENSOR	57599080000 57599083500
FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 READER	57599082000	FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 SENSOR	57599081800
		FREESTYLE LIBRE 3 PLUS SENSOR	57599084400
Dexcom CGM Products			
[CGM Receiver]	[NDC]	[Corresponding Sensor/Transmitter]	[NDC]
DEXCOM G6 RECEIVER	08627009111	DEXCOM G6 SENSOR	08627005303
		DEXCOM G6 TRANSMITTER	08627001601
DEXCOM G7 RECEIVER	08627007801	DEXCOM G7 SENSOR	08627007701
		DEXCOM G7 15 DAY SENSOR	08627007901

Non-Preferred Diabetic Testing Supplies

Blood glucose meters, test strips, and CGM systems not listed above will require prior authorization. Trial of a preferred product or a clinical reason why preferred system is unable to be used is required.

Pen Needles

The preferred product lines for pen needles are BD and Novo brands. Non-preferred pen needles will require a formulary exception review. Trial of a preferred pen needle or a clinical reason why preferred pen needle is unable to be used is required.

H6396_OH-SNP-M-4801066_C

Accepted: 12/23/2025